
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number Tree Cutting and Removal Services (Three (3) Year 
Multiyear Contract) 

ITB 22-101492 

Procurement Technician Tesharie Moodie 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms, and conditions 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Tree Cutting and Removal Services (Three (3) 
Number(s) Year Multiyear Contract) 

 
ITB 22-101492 

 CPA 1302434 
 CPA 1302440 
 CPA 1302439 
 CPA 1302441 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount 

$10,259,975.00 

 CPA 1302434 Casey Tree Experts, Inc. 
Initial – $4,365,000.00 
CO1 – $840,000.00 
CO2- $0 

 CPA 1302440 Neda, Inc. 
Initial – $1,839,975.00 
CO1 – $565,000.00 
CO2 – $300,000.00 
CO3 - $600,000.00 

 
CPA 1302439 One Two Tree, LLC 
Initial – $600,000.00 
CO1 – $50,000.00 
CO2 - $25,000.00 
CO3 - $25,000.00 

 
CPA 1302441 Sesmas Tree Services, LLC 
Initial - $750,000.00 
CO1 - $100,000.00 
CO2 - $75,000.00 
CO3 - $125,000.00 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contracts $3,023,466.05 
 CPA 1302434 Casey Tree Experts, Inc. 
 $1,403,905.30 
 CPA 1302440 Neda, Inc. dba Garden of Aden 
 $999,775.00 



Prime Contractor Information and LSBE- 
Subcontractor

Neda, Inc. dba Garden of Aden – Prime
CEO: Ahmad Alzerj 
Years in Business: 11
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 4

Casey Tree Experts, Inc. - Prime -LSBE-MSA
President: Joann Casey 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 18

One Two Tree, LLC – Prime 
President: Brittany Hoke
Years in Business: 7
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1

Attachments Change Order Request

CPA 1302439 One Two Tree, LLC

$411,567.00

CPA 1302441 Sesmas Tree Services, LLC
$208,218.75

Demonstrated good faith efforts approved

Years in Business: 43


